



# GStar 2018

## John Charles Aquatic Centre

### Leeds



16 March 2018 ~ 18 March 2018

### Detailed Results

7.0.1.1

#### A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #63026</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.5	41.65	41.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5		25.5	43.35	85.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	57.60	142.60	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	57.00	199.60	
5335D	Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	72.00	271.60	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	48.00	319.60	
<b>2 Nikolaj Schaller (2000) -- Team Austria</b>													
401A	Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	38.70	38.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0		20.5	45.10	83.80	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	32.80	116.60	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	54.00	170.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	63.55	234.15	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5		15.5	46.50	280.65	
<b>3 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #144382</b>													
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5		22.5	27.00	27.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	63.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	43.50	106.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	43.20	149.70	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		21.5	64.50	214.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	65.10	279.30	
<b>4 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #79105</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	36.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	28.80	64.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.5	55.50	120.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.0	58.90	179.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	8.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.0	64.00	243.20	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5		9.5	28.50	271.70	
<b>5 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.0	33.60	33.60	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	32.80	66.40	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	50.70	117.10	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	162.70	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		22.0	52.80	215.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		19.5	50.70	266.20	
<b>6 Pele Julien (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #846305</b>													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.5	28.05	57.65	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	42.55	100.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	48.10	148.30	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	42.50	190.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.5	38.75	229.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Samuel Rudd (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #865668</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	61.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	89.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	135.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	178.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	51.15	229.15	
<b>8 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1169045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	66.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	109.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	154.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	193.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	27.90	221.70	
<b>9 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving #982934</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	91.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	141.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	27.90	168.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	209.25	
<b>10 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving #325295</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	57.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	92.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	130.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	170.25	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	28.60	198.85	
<b>11 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1133682</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	23.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	42.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	80.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	31.20	111.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	155.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	36.80	191.80	
<b>12 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #895380</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	58.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0			4.0	6.80	65.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	96.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	127.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	169.10	
<b>13 Iain St John (1999) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #790309</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	43.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	68.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	92.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	114.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	145.65	

## A+ Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #79105</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	67.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	59.20	126.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	189.70	
<b>2 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #144382</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	67.20	67.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	54.45	121.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	52.50	174.15	
<b>3 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #63026</b>													
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	41.60	41.60	2
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	64.50	106.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	46.50	152.60	
<b>4 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	54.60	100.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	52.00	152.20	
<b>5 Pele Julien (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #846305</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	48.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	63.55	112.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	151.30	
<b>6 Nikolaj Schaller (2000) -- Team Austria</b>													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	45.50	45.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	102.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	30.00	132.50	

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #35111</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	45.60	86.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	9.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	8.5			26.5	55.65	141.75	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	9.0			26.5	90.10	231.85	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	9.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	9.0			27.0	91.80	323.65	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	51.30	374.95	
<b>2 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #63026</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	43.20	76.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	51.45	127.45	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			23.5	79.90	207.35	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	78.75	286.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	74.80	360.90	
<b>3 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #144382</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	40.80	40.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.0	5.5			19.5	27.30	68.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	58.50	126.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	51.00	177.60	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	56.00	233.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	79.05	312.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Nikolaj Schaller (2000) -- Team Austria</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	47.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	45.60	92.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	40.50	133.35	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	189.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	52.50	241.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	55.50	297.15	
<b>5 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	77.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	120.10	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	46.50	166.60	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	220.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	58.90	279.50	
<b>6 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #79105</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	9.0			26.0	41.60	41.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5			25.5	35.70	77.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	131.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0			6.5	20.15	151.45	2
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	77.00	228.45	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	47.25	275.70	
<b>7 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	39.60	39.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	77.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	121.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	171.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	220.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	269.50	
<b>8 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving #982934</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	68.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	102.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	158.70	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	214.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	268.20	
<b>9 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1169045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	70.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	109.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	152.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	46.20	198.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	247.70	
<b>10 Samuel Rudd (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #865668</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	48.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	94.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	138.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	192.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	49.50	241.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	70.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	106.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	147.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	40.50	187.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	239.50	
<b>12 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #895380</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	59.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	36.00	95.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	137.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	183.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	228.65	
<b>13 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1133682</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	79.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	110.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	148.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	182.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	227.00	
<b>14 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving #325295</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	55.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	45.00	100.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	144.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			9.0	25.20	169.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	213.20	
<b>15 Iain St John (1999) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #790309</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	75.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0	1.0	0.0			4.5	9.00	84.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	104.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	128.70	

## A+ Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Laugher (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #63026</b>													
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	8.5	8.5	9.5	8.0	9.0			26.0	88.40	88.40	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	66.50	154.90	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	3	3.6	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			23.5	84.60	239.50	
<b>(2) Chris Mears (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #35111</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.4	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5			26.0	88.40	88.40	
5156B Forward 2½ Somersaults Triple Twist	3	3.9	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	42.90	131.30	2
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	3	3.8	9.0	9.0	9.5	10.0	8.5			27.5	104.50	235.80	
<b>2 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #144382</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	8.5	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.0			25.5	79.05	79.05	
5337D Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	84.00	163.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.5	46.50	209.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #79105</b>													
5337D	Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists	3	3.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	80.50	80.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5		23.0	71.30	151.80	
307C	Reverse 3½ Somersaults	3	3.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.5	54.25	206.05	
<b>4 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		22.0	52.80	52.80	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0		23.5	65.80	118.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	58.05	176.65	
<b>5 Nikolaj Schaller (2000) -- Team Austria</b>													
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		15.5	48.05	48.05	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	52.50	100.55	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0		23.0	69.00	169.55	
<b>6 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	60.00	60.00	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5		13.5	40.50	100.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	55.80	156.30	

## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #532713</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	9.0		24.0	31.20	31.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	36.80	68.00	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5		24.0	76.80	144.80	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.0	59.40	204.20	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	64.50	268.70	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0		21.5	68.80	337.50	
<b>2 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0		22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	75.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	7.5		25.0	52.50	127.50	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0		23.5	65.80	193.30	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	56.55	249.85	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5		22.5	63.00	312.85	
<b>3 Noah Williams (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #826617</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0		20.0	26.00	26.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	35.20	61.20	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	65.60	126.80	
207C	Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0		13.5	44.55	171.35	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.0	72.00	243.35	
5253B	Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	68.80	312.15	
<b>4 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving #982934</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	61.60	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.0	39.90	101.50	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	63.00	164.50	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0		23.5	75.20	239.70	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	52.20	291.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	59.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	105.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	64.50	170.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	66.70	237.10	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	44.80	281.90	
<b>6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	41.80	73.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	113.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	52.20	166.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	57.40	223.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	273.50	
<b>7 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #156180</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	53.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	112.20	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	60.80	173.00	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	61.05	234.05	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	22.10	256.15	
<b>8 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1133682</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	40.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	21.85	61.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	101.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	141.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	192.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	53.20	245.55	
<b>9 Pele Julien (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #846305</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	40.50	67.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	105.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	49.60	154.90	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	51.20	206.10	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	37.95	244.05	
<b>10 Samuel Rudd (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #865668</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	29.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	57.05	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	95.45	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	143.05	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	42.90	185.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	48.00	233.95	
<b>11 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #967194</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	50.40	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	46.40	96.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	144.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	42.00	186.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	37.50	223.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving #325295</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	34.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	67.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	35.00	102.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	141.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	174.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	39.20	214.15	
<b>13 Xavier Chocken (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #895380</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	31.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	63.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	85.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	117.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			8.0	21.60	139.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	41.25	180.75	

## A+ Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew Dixon (2000) -- Plymouth Diving #532713</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.0	76.80	76.80	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	74.25	151.05	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	70.40	221.45	
<b>2 Noah Williams (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #826617</b>													
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	57.60	57.60	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	72.60	130.20	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			24.5	78.40	208.60	
<b>3 Brandon Foster (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy #502793</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	8.5	7.5	9.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	65.00	65.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	116.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.0	9.0	8.5	7.5	8.5			24.5	68.60	185.40	
<b>4 Lewis Irons (2000) -- Southend Diving #982934</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	38.85	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	57.60	96.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	62.35	158.80	
<b>5 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	48.00	48.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.0	5.0	3.5	6.0	4.5			13.5	39.15	87.15	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	52.80	139.95	
<b>6 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	85.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	130.30	

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	57.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	101.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	141.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.0	52.00	193.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	54.25	247.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	61.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	97.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.5	50.70	148.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	43.20	191.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	225.30	
<b>3 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868619</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	61.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	96.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	129.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	48.00	177.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	222.85	
<b>4 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #11134177</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	36.55	73.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	110.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	33.80	144.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	175.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	213.85	
<b>5 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	65.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	97.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	133.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	171.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	211.15	
<b>6 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	64.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	99.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	133.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	26.45	159.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	197.25	
<b>7 Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194696</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	64.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	100.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	131.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			15.0	24.00	155.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	194.25	
<b>8 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	25.60	51.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	78.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	110.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	136.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	173.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving #823139</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	18.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	45.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	74.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	39.00	113.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			9.0	18.90	131.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	170.30	
<b>10 James Dalen (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club #20028151</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	56.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	89.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	119.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	1.5	4.0	2.5			9.0	18.90	138.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	161.25	
<b>11 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	54.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	75.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	106.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	15.00	121.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	152.25	
<b>12 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	44.65	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	74.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	2.5			11.5	25.30	99.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.0			8.0	17.60	117.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	2.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	21.00	138.00	

## B Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	95.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	58.90	154.50	
<b>2 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #11134177</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	52.80	99.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	138.10	
<b>3 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	50.70	91.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	134.60	
<b>4 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	73.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	111.35	
<b>5 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868619</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	25.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	69.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	105.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	27.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	65.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	101.85	

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #11134177</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	44.65	81.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	128.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	42.00	170.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	215.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	264.20	
<b>2 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134958</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	88.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.5	40.50	128.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	174.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	233.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	263.10	
<b>3 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	67.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	105.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	143.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	200.50	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	253.00	
<b>4 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	74.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	111.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	157.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	48.60	206.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	252.80	
<b>5 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #970994</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	68.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	111.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	38.75	150.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	32.20	182.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	236.70	
<b>6 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving #823139</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	63.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	102.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	145.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	196.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	232.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1244257</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	66.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	112.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	152.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	179.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	43.75	223.35	
<b>8 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868619</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	30.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	63.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	92.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	119.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	166.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	215.30	
<b>9 Finlay Morris-Evans (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #931824</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	34.00	66.40	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	95.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	132.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	171.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	202.15	
<b>10 James Dalen (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club #20028151</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	28.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	79.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	111.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	157.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	19.20	176.45	
<b>11 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	51.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	83.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	112.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	141.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	169.60	
<b>12 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	51.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	73.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	105.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	129.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	164.55	
<b>13 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			5.5	9.90	38.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	59.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	91.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	120.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	161.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194696</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	60.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	87.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	113.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	113.85	1
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	145.85	

## B Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Max Lano (2003) -- Southend Diving #837853</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	110.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	159.90	
<b>2 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #970994</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	42.00	88.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	58.05	146.85	
<b>3 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	95.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	48.75	144.60	
<b>4 Vincent Cook (2003) -- Southend Diving #823139</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	49.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	54.60	104.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	141.75	
<b>5 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134958</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	44.80	44.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	85.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	43.40	128.80	
<b>6 Frankie Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #11134177</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	31.05	31.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	21.00	52.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	42.00	94.05	

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110501</b>													
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	31.50	31.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0			24.0	45.60	77.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.5	58.05	135.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	65.80	200.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	251.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	43.20	294.55	
<b>2 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134958</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	40.00	40.00	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	40.85	80.85	
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	115.05	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	49.30	164.35	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	44.55	208.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	267.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	66.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.5	37.20	103.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	51.80	155.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	204.35	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	41.25	245.60	
<b>4 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	35.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	67.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	34.20	101.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	137.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	179.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	219.25	
<b>5 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1244257</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	66.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	106.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	140.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	175.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	217.95	
<b>6 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	52.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	86.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	130.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	165.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	207.05	
<b>7 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1213654</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	51.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	81.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	107.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	147.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	40.80	188.00	
<b>8 Finlay Morris-Evans (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #931824</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	61.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	94.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	120.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	142.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	178.10	
<b>9 Thomas Macfadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1196930</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	57.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	82.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	113.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	134.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	165.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #739540</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	25.60	51.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	84.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	99.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	125.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	162.95	
<b>11 Eddie Gladstone-Wallace (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194696</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			21.5	30.10	53.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	16.00	69.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	100.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	132.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	153.00	

## B Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134958</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	60.90	60.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	55.35	116.25	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	58.80	175.05	
<b>2 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110501</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.0	64.80	64.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	120.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	164.00	
<b>3 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- Southend Diving #837881</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	82.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	128.45	
<b>4 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	33.60	76.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	47.60	124.25	
<b>5 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	47.50	47.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	83.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	37.80	121.70	
<b>6 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1244257</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	75.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	44.40	119.85	

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	64.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	49.50	114.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	160.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	44.00	204.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	251.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.0	8.0			24.5	36.75	36.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	67.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	111.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	8.0			21.5	51.60	162.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	207.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	248.75	
<b>3 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	69.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	111.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	152.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	199.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	48.10	247.55	
<b>4 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	69.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.0			19.5	33.15	102.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	138.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	181.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	220.25	
<b>5 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving #1163587</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	62.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	86.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	129.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	170.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	211.15	
<b>6 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	95.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	139.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	178.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	210.10	
<b>7 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1196975</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	59.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	99.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	138.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	169.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	206.10	
<b>8 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	63.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	100.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	130.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	169.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	205.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	56.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	92.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	35.00	127.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	169.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	201.45	
<b>10 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	83.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	109.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	140.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	175.35	
<b>11 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194715</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	57.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	78.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	109.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	141.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	173.50	
<b>12 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	51.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	84.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	103.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	138.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.70	
<b>13 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	26.00	26.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	51.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	71.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	104.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	134.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	170.10	
<b>14 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	50.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	77.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	101.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	135.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	167.35	
<b>15 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205610</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	49.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	79.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	103.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	131.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	164.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Jacob Bland (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1157587</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	57.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	81.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	112.20	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	136.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	163.30	
<b>17 Selim Karim Rogers (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1333759</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	46.30	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	80.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	109.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	134.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	163.15	
<b>18 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293964</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	54.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	81.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	106.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	26.60	133.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	163.00	
<b>19 Joseph Monnelly (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277672</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	47.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	67.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	92.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	119.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	147.90	
<b>20 Ben Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	46.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	71.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	106.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			7.5	15.00	121.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	147.25	
<b>21 Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311497</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	21.00	41.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	62.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	86.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	109.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.5			11.0	24.20	134.05	
<b>22 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	39.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	57.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	76.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	93.95	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	116.35	

## C Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	92.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	44.85	137.25	
<b>2 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving #1163587</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	92.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	41.80	134.20	
<b>3 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	87.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	42.90	129.90	
<b>4 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.0	42.50	42.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	89.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	37.70	127.00	
<b>5 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	80.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	119.80	
<b>6 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	34.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	80.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	118.60	

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	82.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	122.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	50.40	172.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	216.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	260.55	
<b>2 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	72.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	115.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	162.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	210.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	255.15	
<b>3 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	78.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	121.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	157.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	47.60	204.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	249.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	42.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	32.00	74.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	36.00	110.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	153.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	193.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	235.70	
<b>5 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	65.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	99.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	144.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	46.20	190.55	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	37.20	227.75	
<b>6 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving #1163587</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	30.60	61.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	38.00	99.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		13.0	31.20	130.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	39.15	169.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	49.00	218.35	
<b>7 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	6.5		21.0	37.80	69.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	37.80	107.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	138.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	174.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	38.00	212.30	
<b>8 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	29.40	29.40	
5331D	Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	68.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	105.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	39.20	144.85	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	40.60	185.45	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5		9.0	25.20	210.65	
<b>9 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1196975</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	27.00	60.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	35.00	95.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	126.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	48.00	174.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	208.25	
<b>10 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	58.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	37.00	95.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	34.00	129.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	41.85	171.25	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0		12.0	33.60	204.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194715</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	47.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	90.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	123.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	164.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	201.30	
<b>12 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293964</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	61.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	92.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	128.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	152.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	185.90	
<b>13 Jacob Bland (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1157587</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	59.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	86.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	115.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	145.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	180.70	
<b>14 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	56.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	87.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	114.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	143.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	180.20	
<b>15 Ben Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	58.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	81.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	104.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	136.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	165.40	
<b>16 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205610</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	48.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	73.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	98.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	123.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	155.35	
<b>17 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	58.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	2.5	4.0	2.0	2.5			8.0	13.60	72.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	98.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	132.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	21.00	153.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	49.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	79.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	102.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	127.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	147.85	
<b>19 Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311497</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	93.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	115.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	138.00	
<b>20 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	38.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	18.90	57.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	18.90	76.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	117.30	

## C Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	56.00	104.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	62.10	166.10	
<b>2 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	99.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	147.30	
<b>3 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving #1163587</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			19.5	52.65	103.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			15.5	43.40	146.45	
<b>4 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	32.20	32.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	49.00	81.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	52.65	133.85	
<b>5 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	36.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	42.00	78.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	121.50	
<b>6 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	91.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	118.40	

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	50.40	50.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.0	9.0	8.5			24.5	44.10	94.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	130.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	183.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	230.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.5	53.75	284.50	
<b>2 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	63.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	99.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	31.05	130.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	49.00	179.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	3.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	52.50	232.15	
<b>3 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	74.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	109.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.5	3.5			9.5	26.60	135.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	32.20	168.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	60.75	228.80	
<b>4 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.5			17.0	27.20	56.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	100.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	46.50	146.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	189.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	217.75	
<b>5 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.65	49.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	79.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	127.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	42.50	169.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	214.45	
<b>6 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	67.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	99.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	4.0	2.5	4.5	4.0			10.5	29.40	129.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	174.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	212.45	
<b>7 John Wylie (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293964</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	60.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	99.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	135.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	166.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	200.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Selim Karim Rogers (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1333759</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	49.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	85.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	121.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	163.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	200.40	
<b>9 Lachlan Stark (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194715</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	56.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	91.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	123.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	154.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	186.90	
<b>10 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	41.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	68.95	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	99.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	122.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	168.95	
<b>11 Jacob Bland (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1157587</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	51.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	73.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	96.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	126.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	162.50	
<b>12 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	47.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	78.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	102.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	134.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	26.40	160.75	
<b>13 Ben Bush (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1204545</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	52.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	72.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	98.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	128.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	157.30	
<b>14 Nikita Tkachuk (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321314</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5			15.5	23.25	46.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	69.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	96.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	118.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	151.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205610</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	42.95	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	22.50	65.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	89.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	114.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	149.05	
<b>16 Theo Diamond (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321303</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	17.50	43.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	65.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	88.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	120.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	147.00	
<b>17 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	34.45	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	16.50	50.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	74.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	97.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	22.00	119.95	

## C Boys Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kade Hamilton (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258555</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	46.80	46.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	98.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	58.75	156.85	
<b>2 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	33.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	82.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	63.00	145.75	
<b>3 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	91.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	139.80	
<b>4 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115750</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	33.60	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	92.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	135.60	
<b>5 Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1133334</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	84.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	51.15	135.20	
<b>6 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	39.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	45.00	84.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	133.20	

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	64.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	6.0	7.0			22.0	37.40	101.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	153.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	180.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	218.20	
<b>2 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	63.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	94.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	126.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	156.95	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	190.30	
<b>3 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	56.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	86.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	115.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	17.60	133.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	162.75	
<b>4 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	50.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	74.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	97.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	131.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	154.45	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	52.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	21.00	73.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	93.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	119.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	148.70	
<b>6 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	49.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	74.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	102.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	123.60	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	1.5			11.0	20.90	144.50	
<b>7 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1339342</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	46.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	74.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	92.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	115.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	139.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Samuel Roberts-Morris (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1327153</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	65.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	14.40	80.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	103.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	124.25	

## D Boys 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	71.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	112.90	
<b>2 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	26.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	52.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	95.45	
<b>3 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	67.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	25.30	92.30	
<b>4 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	54.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	88.35	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	56.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	83.30	
<b>6 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	47.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	70.85	

## D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	78.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	105.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	142.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	184.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	221.85	
<b>2 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	65.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	92.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	117.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	161.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	49.20	210.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	61.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	91.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	132.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	170.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	205.70	
<b>4 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1339342</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	55.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	79.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	108.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	138.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	171.80	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	53.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	81.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	108.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	136.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	162.20	
<b>6 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.00	9.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	34.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	60.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	95.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	121.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	151.65	
<b>7 Oscar Kane (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1334027</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	18.00	41.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	70.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	96.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	21.60	117.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	137.90	

## D Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	43.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	77.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	119.70	
<b>2 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0			21.5	40.85	79.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	117.50	
<b>3 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	75.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	111.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Boys 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	53.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	84.95	
<b>5 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	57.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	21.85	79.75	
<b>6 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1339342</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	49.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	78.40	

## D Boys 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	36.80	74.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	109.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	138.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	179.20	
<b>2 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	65.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	100.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	145.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	174.15	
<b>3 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	56.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	91.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	115.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	153.10	
<b>4 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1339342</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	50.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	76.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	111.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	153.00	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	24.00	72.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	105.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	141.35	
<b>6 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	80.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	106.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	132.90	

## D Boys 5m, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Todd Geggus (2007) -- Southend Diving #1293966</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	27.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	76.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	125.40	
<b>2 Rayne Hamilton (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #11271310</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	79.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.0	46.20	125.30	
<b>3 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	70.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	109.90	
<b>4 Ben Sharman (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290450</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	36.55	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	66.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	95.05	
<b>5 Archie Biggin (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1312980</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	51.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	89.35	
<b>6 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (withdrew) #1339342</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	76.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	47.15	123.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	170.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	211.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	55.90	267.50	
<b>(2) Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #545421</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	40.80	72.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	107.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	158.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	51.60	210.50	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	265.10	
<b>2 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	41.40	41.40	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	62.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	109.05	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	155.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	49.40	205.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.5	56.40	261.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868623</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	68.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	111.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	50.70	162.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	198.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	249.25	
<b>4 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	33.60	66.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	107.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	154.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	196.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	50.40	246.80	
<b>5 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809557</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	26.65	26.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	66.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	47.15	113.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	155.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	36.40	191.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.5	44.40	236.20	
<b>6 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	64.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	97.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	138.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	181.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	230.60	
<b>7 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	28.05	56.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	96.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	45.50	141.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	181.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	43.75	224.80	
<b>8 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #558993</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	63.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	105.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	137.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	173.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	49.40	222.40	
<b>9 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867754</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	62.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	42.90	105.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	44.85	149.85	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	179.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	220.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	54.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	94.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	135.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	174.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	42.00	216.10	
<b>11 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #826664</b>													
401A Inward Dive	1	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	54.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	91.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	132.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	171.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	210.05	
<b>12 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	63.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	101.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	133.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	164.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	205.25	
<b>13 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048047</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	63.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	96.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	39.60	136.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	29.90	166.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	201.10	
<b>14 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	64.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	95.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	132.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	28.75	161.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	199.75	
<b>15 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving #1204754</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	85.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	35.10	120.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	158.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	40.25	199.00	
<b>16 Breanna Harold (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761081</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	64.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	90.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	128.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	162.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	193.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	53.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	110.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	143.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	180.90	
<b>18 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #621018</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	85.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	119.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	137.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	178.10	
<b>19 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146476</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	48.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	87.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	116.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	138.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	177.15	
<b>20 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	58.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	87.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	2.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	23.00	110.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	143.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	174.75	
<b>21 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club #20026617</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	27.30	80.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	104.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	142.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	170.10	
<b>22 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	49.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	84.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	129.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.5			8.5	17.85	147.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	19.20	167.00	2
<b>23 Abby Cass (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #979385</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	44.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	2.5			11.5	25.30	69.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	124.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	21.00	145.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Shauna Fisher (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #930291</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	56.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	72.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	85.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	117.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	117.20	1

## A+ Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #545421</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	51.75	51.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	102.15	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	148.95	
<b>1 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	51.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	90.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	55.90	146.50	
<b>2 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	41.40	89.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	134.50	
<b>3 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	92.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	134.10	
<b>4 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809557</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	40.25	40.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	74.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	124.75	
<b>5 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	86.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	117.50	
<b>6 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868623</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	49.50	49.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	32.50	82.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	24.15	106.15	

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
101A Forward Dive	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			23.0	41.40	77.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	45.90	123.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	181.80	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	60.20	242.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	281.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Millie Fowler (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809553</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	36.00	67.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	54.00	121.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	38.75	160.25	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	54.00	214.25	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	61.50	275.75	
<b>3 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1229660</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	58.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	100.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	52.50	153.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	196.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	60.00	256.40	
<b>4 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	66.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	112.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	37.80	150.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	185.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	239.30	
<b>5 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110495</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	63.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	97.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	49.00	146.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	32.20	178.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	232.95	
<b>6 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867754</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	68.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	108.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	147.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	186.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	229.40	
<b>7 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	77.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	104.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	145.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	180.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	225.15	
<b>8 Marney Easen (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146475</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	72.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	113.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	28.00	141.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	175.45	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	45.00	220.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868623</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	74.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	110.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	36.00	146.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	32.20	179.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	218.30	
<b>10 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	34.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	40.70	74.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	109.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	134.30	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	42.00	176.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	218.15	
<b>11 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #558993</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	40.95	78.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	123.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			7.5	21.00	144.70	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	171.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	214.70	
<b>12 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #543252</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	78.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	106.15	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	166.15	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.0	27.90	194.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	18.00	212.05	
<b>13 Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	65.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	105.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	152.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.0	3.0	1.5	3.0			8.0	22.40	174.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	206.55	
<b>14 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #826664</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	57.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	94.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			11.0	30.80	125.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	159.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	203.90	
<b>15 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	32.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	59.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	89.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	164.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	199.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048047</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	52.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	90.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	127.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	36.00	163.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	31.05	194.30	
<b>17 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	64.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	88.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	122.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	166.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	4.0			9.0	25.20	192.10	
<b>18 Amie Hudson (2001) -- Southend Diving #1204754</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0			15.5	31.00	31.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	61.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	89.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	123.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	26.60	150.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	183.75	
<b>19 Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #831076</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	60.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	88.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	123.30	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	36.00	159.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	22.50	181.80	
<b>20 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146476</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	57.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	82.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	28.35	110.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	146.95	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	2.5	3.0			10.0	25.00	171.95	
<b>21 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club #20026617</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	55.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	85.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	27.50	112.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	31.05	143.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	171.75	
<b>22 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	62.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	18.90	81.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	16.20	97.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	137.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	169.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	48.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	77.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	111.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	143.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	15.60	159.50	
<b>24 Maisie Kivlochan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #907359</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	29.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	59.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	97.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.0			4.5	12.15	109.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	1.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	3.0			8.0	19.20	129.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	155.45	

## A+ Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	54.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	99.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	52.65	151.65	
<b>2 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1229660</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	48.60	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	36.00	84.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	138.60	
<b>3 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	54.00	54.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	98.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	138.00	
<b>4 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110495</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	51.80	88.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	133.10	
<b>5 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867754</b>													
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	46.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	86.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	32.40	119.10	
<b>6 Millie Fowler (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809553</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	36.00	36.00	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	46.50	82.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	34.50	117.00	

## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #790281</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	38.95	77.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	115.65	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	60.20	175.85	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	243.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	60.20	303.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Robyn Birch (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #545422</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	34.50	34.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.0	37.80	72.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	58.80	131.10	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	49.60	180.70	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	54.00	234.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	52.80	287.50	
<b>3 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
401A Inward Dive	10	1.7	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0			26.0	44.20	44.20	
301A Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	81.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	119.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	164.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	205.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	46.25	251.30	
<b>4 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team #940676</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	70.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	104.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	48.30	152.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	194.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	47.25	241.70	
<b>5 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1229660</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	61.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	46.00	107.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	146.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	42.90	189.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	46.25	235.95	
<b>6 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048047</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	76.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	43.05	119.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	144.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	188.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	232.55	
<b>7 Tia-May McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809567</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	104.40	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	155.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	33.35	188.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	227.65	
<b>8 Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #826664</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	62.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	108.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	35.00	143.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	185.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	227.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110495</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	69.00	
301A Reverse Dive	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	105.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	51.80	156.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	190.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	222.80	
<b>10 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135107</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	61.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	93.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	127.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	161.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	205.05	
<b>11 Nadia Todor-Ward (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146476</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	70.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	93.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	128.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	165.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	197.70	
<b>12 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #621018</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	54.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	82.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	120.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	159.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	196.80	
<b>13 Breanna Harold (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #761081</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	61.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	83.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	118.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	143.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	170.80	
<b>14 Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	82.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	115.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	21.85	137.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	168.25	
<b>15 Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club #20026617</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	45.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	80.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	106.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	132.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	164.05	

## A+ Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #790281</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## A+ Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	66.00	66.00	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	56.00	122.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	58.80	180.80	
<b>2 Clare Cryan (1993) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048071</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.0	50.60	101.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	45.00	146.00	
<b>3 Robyn Birch (1994) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #545422</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	37.80	37.80	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	40.00	77.80	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	57.60	135.40	
<b>4 Yasmin Harper (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1229660</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	35.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	48.30	83.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	132.15	
<b>5 Francesca Doran (1999) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30048047</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	73.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	124.90	
<b>6 Olivia Blower (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team #940676</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	30.80	63.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	25.65	88.85	

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	57.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	95.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	138.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	174.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	213.85	
<b>2 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110503</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	66.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	100.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	143.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	178.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	207.80	
<b>3 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	63.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	93.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	29.70	123.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	159.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	202.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #925233</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	62.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	102.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	138.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	169.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	200.60	
<b>5 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1133681</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	55.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	95.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	131.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	166.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	197.60	
<b>6 Millie Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	59.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	83.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	125.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	162.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	194.45	
<b>7 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194698</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	54.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	82.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	120.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	156.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	190.25	
<b>8 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	53.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	82.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	125.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	154.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	186.70	
<b>9 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868627</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	56.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	89.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	123.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	155.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	184.90	
<b>10 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293968</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.95	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	86.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	122.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	152.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	184.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #910276</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	86.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	121.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	157.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	184.20	
<b>12 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	83.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	119.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	150.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	176.15	
<b>13 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving #814606</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	53.55	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	77.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	106.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	139.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	173.75	
<b>14 Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving #1146473</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	35.70	64.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	2.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	88.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	122.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	149.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	24.00	173.60	
<b>15 Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #971000</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	58.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	86.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	107.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	170.50	
<b>16 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	52.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	83.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	106.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	6.0	4.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	130.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	167.10	
<b>17 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135097</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	86.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	111.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	143.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	166.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	46.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	73.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	100.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	129.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	160.30	
<b>19 Olive Ulliyatt (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135097</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	44.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	68.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	100.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	126.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	158.95	
<b>20 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	52.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	74.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	108.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.0	25.20	133.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	20.90	154.85	
<b>21 Olivia Capon (2004) -- Southend Diving #1197166</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	54.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	72.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	95.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	25.30	120.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	153.85	
<b>22 Alice Prescott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325843</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	74.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	100.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	128.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	153.45	
<b>23 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911807</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	50.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	74.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	94.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	128.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	21.00	149.95	
<b>24 Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #924685</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	76.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	102.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	3.0			6.5	14.30	117.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	21.00	138.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>25 Sarah Glen (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1239091</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	48.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	17.00	65.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	12.60	77.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	108.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	137.00	
<b>26 Caroline Macwhite-Begg (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30018971</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	39.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	64.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	88.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	23.00	111.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	136.65	
<b>27 Sadie Hartley (2003) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1135600</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	47.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	17.60	64.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	86.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.5	1.0			4.5	9.90	96.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	124.30	

## B Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	50.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	91.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	136.20	
<b>2 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110503</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	40.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	80.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	118.70	
<b>3 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	77.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	114.20	
<b>4 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1133681</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	40.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	74.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	110.80	
<b>5 Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #925233</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	39.10	78.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	29.90	108.60	
<b>6 Millie Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	78.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	105.90	

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	74.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	108.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	154.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	203.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	247.95	
<b>2 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868627</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	72.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	34.00	106.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	47.25	153.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	200.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	238.35	
<b>3 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	37.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	73.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.0	42.00	115.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	2.5			10.5	29.40	144.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	195.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	232.95	
<b>4 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110503</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	77.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	29.40	107.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	150.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	193.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	29.40	222.90	
<b>5 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	76.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	111.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	156.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	200.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	19.60	220.35	
<b>6 Grace Ally (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1343570</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	38.00	38.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	7.0			19.0	34.20	72.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	111.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	144.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	183.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	216.20	
<b>7 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1133681</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	63.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	101.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.0			19.0	36.10	137.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	175.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	35.10	210.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	61.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	85.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	34.00	119.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	165.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	205.40	
<b>9 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #910276</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	63.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	99.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	28.80	128.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	166.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	201.65	
<b>10 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194698</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	22.80	89.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	160.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	190.50	
<b>11 Sasha Brook (2003) -- Southend Diving #1146473</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	65.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	96.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	30.00	126.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	1.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	18.20	144.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	182.75	
<b>12 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	54.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	90.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	115.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	148.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	177.50	
<b>13 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving #814606</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	61.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	102.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			9.0	17.10	119.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	140.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	171.85	
<b>14 Millie Rose Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	82.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	119.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	146.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	170.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Olivia Capon (2004) -- Southend Diving #1197166</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	80.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	2.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	108.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	139.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	169.90	
<b>16 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	61.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	86.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	116.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	145.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	169.45	
<b>17 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	59.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	87.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	112.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	140.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	26.60	167.50	
<b>18 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293968</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	60.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	85.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.0			12.0	28.80	114.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	1.5	2.5			9.0	17.10	131.35	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	166.15	
<b>19 Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #924685</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	77.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	104.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	131.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	19.00	150.95	
<b>20 Olive Ulliyatt (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135097</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	60.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	85.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	105.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	141.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	1.0			2.0	4.80	146.70	
<b>21 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911807</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	45.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	70.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.5			11.5	21.85	91.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	122.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	145.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>22</b>	<b>Caroline Macwhite-Begg (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30018971</b>												
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	18.00	38.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	56.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	19.95	76.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	105.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	131.55	
<b>23</b>	<b>Robyn Low (2004) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (withdrew) #1284840</b>												
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	

## B Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	52.65	100.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	146.25	
<b>2</b>	<b>Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110503</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	40.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	89.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	141.20	
<b>3</b>	<b>Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	94.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	139.30	
<b>4</b>	<b>Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>												
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	25.20	25.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	59.40	84.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	135.00	
<b>5</b>	<b>Grace Ally (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1343570</b>												
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	46.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	80.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	127.00	
<b>6</b>	<b>Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868627</b>												
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	44.55	44.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	29.40	73.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	114.65	

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	45.15	79.55	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	117.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	168.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	40.50	209.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	5.5			20.0	48.00	257.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	46.20	79.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	119.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	41.40	161.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	208.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	245.80	
<b>3 Grace Ally (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1343570</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			22.0	46.20	46.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	81.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	34.20	115.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	34.50	150.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	189.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	241.50	
<b>4 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	76.95	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	108.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	45.50	153.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	194.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	227.90	
<b>5 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	20.90	2
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	54.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	95.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	138.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	180.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	221.35	
<b>6 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1133681</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	40.70	75.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			21.5	43.00	118.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	118.10	1
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	160.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	58.05	218.15	
<b>7 Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868616</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	30.45	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	41.80	72.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	101.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	144.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	170.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	214.05	
<b>8 Frankie Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #910276</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			17.0	27.20	60.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	93.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	129.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	168.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	210.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1102380</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	33.00	33.00	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	28.70	61.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	101.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	129.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	156.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	192.90	
<b>10 Caitlyn Lumsden (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194698</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	27.20	56.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	28.90	85.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	115.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	40.80	156.25	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	35.10	191.35	
<b>11 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving #814606</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	8.0		20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0		17.5	28.00	58.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	90.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	40.80	131.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0		10.0	20.00	151.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	180.00	
<b>12 Lily Godbole (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110498</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	32.30	58.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	85.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	118.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		10.5	21.00	139.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	178.70	
<b>13 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311496</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	32.30	57.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	81.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	116.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	149.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.5		9.0	21.60	171.55	
<b>14 Ruby Day (2004) -- Southend Diving #1293968</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	32.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	25.20	57.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	3.0	2.5	6.0	5.0		13.0	27.30	84.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	30.80	115.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.5	27.00	142.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	171.10	
<b>15 Caroline Macwhite-Begg (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30018971</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	21.70	41.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	24.30	65.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	95.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		17.0	30.60	125.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	41.80	167.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Sarah Glen (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1239091</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	75.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	101.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	131.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	164.95	
<b>17 Olive Ulyatt (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135097</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	17.60	46.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	73.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	108.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	132.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	162.80	
<b>18 Astrid Davis (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #911807</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	46.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	68.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	94.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	117.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	151.95	
<b>19 Zara Wray (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team #924685</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	45.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	70.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	96.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	124.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	150.45	
<b>20 Olivia Capon (2004) -- Southend Diving #1197166</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	21.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	45.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	71.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	95.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	131.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	17.10	148.90	
<b>21 Victoria Ward (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1135097</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	46.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	100.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	129.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	129.40	1
<b>22 Sadie Hartley (2003) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1135600</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	58.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	84.55	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	106.30	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	123.80	

## B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1133681</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## B Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	39.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	87.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	48.60	136.20	
<b>2 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	44.20	44.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	43.20	87.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			17.0	47.60	135.00	
<b>3 Georgia Adams (2003) -- Star Diving #1147055</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	52.65	98.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	133.05	
<b>4 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1311504</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	46.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	91.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	129.00	
<b>5 Grace Ally (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1343570</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	80.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			20.0	48.00	128.85	
<b>6 Clara Kerr (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #1170834</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	39.10	39.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	83.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	124.00	

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	66.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	98.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	44.00	142.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	185.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	217.10	
<b>2 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	61.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	94.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	133.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	169.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	214.35	
<b>3 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	57.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	90.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	129.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.0			20.5	41.00	170.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	202.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	59.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	84.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	154.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	37.95	192.10	
<b>5 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1147053</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	54.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	114.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	152.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	189.95	
<b>6 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	66.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	94.05	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	122.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	159.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	187.00	
<b>7 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194695</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	86.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	122.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	153.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	178.70	
<b>8 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	89.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	125.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	160.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	178.45	
<b>9 Megan Beasley (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230781</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	83.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	116.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	137.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	176.80	
<b>10 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1300444</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	50.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	81.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	125.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	141.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	172.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11    Maisy Crompton (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290387</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	50.05	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	20.25	70.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	99.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	29.75	128.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	171.75	
<b>12    Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321304</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	53.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	82.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	115.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	146.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	170.90	
<b>13    Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258556</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	24.65	24.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	2.5	3.0	4.0		11.5	23.00	47.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	70.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	24.80	95.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	129.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	168.60	
<b>14    Daisy Fowler (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134182</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0		16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	49.55	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		18.0	30.60	80.15	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	109.05	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	135.40	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	167.30	
<b>15    Hannah Blake (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365795</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	26.25	49.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	80.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	104.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	129.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	35.20	164.70	
<b>16    Emma Borchardt (2006) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1301928</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5		18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	27.75	51.80	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.5	18.40	70.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	19.20	89.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0		19.5	33.15	122.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	31.90	154.45	
<b>17=   Isabelle Thomas (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288464</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	24.00	45.45	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	72.65	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	96.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	26.35	123.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0		13.5	29.70	152.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17= Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293965</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	58.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	79.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	104.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	15.60	119.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	152.70	
<b>19 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	78.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	102.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	120.35	2
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	150.75	
<b>20 Sophie McGuinness (2006) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30035317</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	34.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	89.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	119.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	145.35	
<b>21 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	57.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	88.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	105.85	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	134.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0			5.0	10.00	144.35	
<b>22 Eden Evans (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1304690</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	42.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	69.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	91.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	117.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	143.50	
<b>23 Darshai Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278455</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	48.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	70.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	89.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	113.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	142.85	
<b>24 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #951672</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.5	18.40	40.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	68.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	96.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	123.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	19.00	142.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>25 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	59.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	86.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	115.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.5	14.95	129.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	6.00	135.95	
<b>26 Isabella Given (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205602</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	14.25	37.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	59.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	84.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	117.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.5			8.5	17.00	134.70	
<b>27 Ciara Burgoyne (2005) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30027102</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	1.0			11.5	13.80	13.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	38.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	56.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	77.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	102.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	125.10	
<b>28 Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254946</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	47.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	63.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			10.0	16.00	79.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	18.70	98.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	120.60	

## C Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	33.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	40.30	73.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	118.05	
<b>2 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	31.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	72.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	102.30	
<b>3 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	60.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	101.40	
<b>4 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	60.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	36.80	97.30	
<b>5 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	65.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	22.00	87.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1147053</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	61.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	86.55	

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	65.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	106.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	42.90	148.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	189.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	37.50	227.25	
<b>2 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.0	39.60	72.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	112.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	154.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	186.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	219.20	
<b>3 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	60.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	37.05	97.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	135.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	166.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	217.75	
<b>4 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	68.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	101.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	134.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	171.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	214.50	
<b>5 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1147053</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	62.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	94.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	127.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	162.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	203.25	
<b>6 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194695</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	62.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	96.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	125.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	160.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	196.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Hannah Blake (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365795</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	53.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	83.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	39.60	122.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	153.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	189.85	
<b>8 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	68.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	99.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	124.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	148.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	180.15	
<b>9 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #951672</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	21.60	46.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	78.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	114.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	6.0	4.0	6.0			14.5	27.55	141.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	178.00	
<b>10 Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258556</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	61.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	88.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	119.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	159.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0			7.5	16.50	175.75	
<b>11 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293965</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	76.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	103.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	136.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	36.00	172.80	
<b>12 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321304</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	59.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	87.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0			12.5	23.75	111.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	30.00	141.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	170.20	
<b>13 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	31.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	58.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	88.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	120.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	149.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			7.0	16.80	166.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	17.10	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	66.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	101.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	133.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	163.00	
<b>15 Lana Webb (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1300444</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	79.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	19.00	98.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	127.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	162.90	
<b>16 Isabella Given (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205602</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	20.30	47.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	74.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	101.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	124.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	33.25	158.00	
<b>17 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	49.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	70.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	94.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	124.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	155.40	
<b>18 Megan Beasley (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230781</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	46.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	4.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	16.15	62.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	90.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	115.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	150.20	
<b>19 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	56.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	74.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	106.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	133.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0			6.5	13.00	146.15	
<b>20= Maisy Crompton (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290387</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	40.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	63.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	87.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	109.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	139.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20= Emma Borchardt (2006) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1301928</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	44.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	70.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	19.80	90.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	109.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	139.85	
<b>22 Ellen Gordon (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1277671</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	41.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	68.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	18.00	86.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	109.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	138.95	
<b>23 Eden Evans (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1304690</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	41.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	64.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	86.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	110.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	132.45	
<b>24 Darshai Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278455</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	39.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	65.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	85.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	105.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	131.40	
<b>25 Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254946</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	36.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	56.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	77.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	99.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	24.70	123.70	
<b>26 Sophie McGuinness (2006) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30035317</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	13.30	13.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	29.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	49.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	76.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	11.25	88.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	120.50	

## C Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	37.80	76.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	127.50	
<b>2 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1147053</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	77.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	119.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	37.20	37.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	73.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.5	39.00	112.50	
<b>4 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	36.00	36.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	68.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	40.70	109.25	
<b>5 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194695</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	34.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	36.30	70.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	106.20	
<b>6 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	46.20	46.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	76.20	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5		7.0	17.50	93.70	

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	38.00	66.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	103.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.5	43.05	146.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	45.60	192.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	230.20	
<b>2 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5		20.0	36.00	67.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	35.15	102.35	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	147.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0		12.0	32.40	180.35	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	32.20	212.55	
<b>3 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194695</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.5	26.40	57.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	88.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0		21.5	47.30	135.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	174.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	207.15	
<b>4 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	33.30	66.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	94.60	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5		24.0	43.20	137.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	169.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	36.75	206.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	89.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	126.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	157.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	204.35	
<b>6 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	87.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	123.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	164.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	202.75	
<b>7 Freya Kelly (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1147053</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	53.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	84.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	127.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	157.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	186.20	
<b>8 Libby Duke (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #951672</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	51.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	74.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	107.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	137.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	181.95	
<b>9 Brooke Cullen (2006) -- Southend Diving #1293965</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	26.10	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	78.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	105.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	142.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	178.20	
<b>10 Daisy Fowler (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134182</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	88.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	117.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.5	24.30	142.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	175.10	
<b>11 Isabella Given (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205602</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.5	23.25	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	73.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	107.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	138.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	174.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Megan Beasley (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230781</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	49.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	78.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	111.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	140.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	172.80	
<b>13 Evie Ledger (2005) -- Southend Diving #1293967</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	49.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	107.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	150.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	172.70	
<b>14 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	71.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	102.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	128.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	170.45	
<b>15 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1187621</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	50.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	73.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	106.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	131.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	163.10	
<b>16 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321304</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	46.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	69.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	95.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	131.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	162.15	
<b>17 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1205614</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	47.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	73.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	92.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	123.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	156.45	
<b>18 Katy Stephen (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1258556</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	73.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	104.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	145.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	0.5	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0			3.0	5.40	150.50	2

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19= Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254946</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	34.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	56.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	79.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	101.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	136.25	
<b>19= Sophie Robbins (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1290388</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	16.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	16.10	32.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	57.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	82.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	106.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	136.25	
<b>21 Martha Capitano (2006) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1295678</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	42.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	65.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	82.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	107.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	131.40	
<b>22 Darshai Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278455</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	38.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	63.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	85.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	105.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	128.70	
<b>23 Emma Borchardt (2006) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1301928</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	20.30	38.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	59.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	77.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	97.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	126.10	
<b>24 Ciara Burgoyne (2005) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30027102</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	39.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.5			3.0	4.50	44.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	68.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	91.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	19.55	110.85	

## C Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	47.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	91.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	43.00	134.65	
<b>2 Ellen Gillespie (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1194695</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	49.50	49.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	96.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	126.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## C Girls Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Jessie Millham (2005) -- Southend Diving #940668</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	38.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	38.00	76.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	39.60	116.10	
<b>4 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288462</b>													
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	31.50	31.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		15.0	31.50	63.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	102.90	
<b>5 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147528</b>													
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	63.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	101.75	
<b>6 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	0.00	1
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.0	40.50	40.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0		20.0	56.00	96.50	

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	29.75	58.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	91.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5		19.0	38.00	129.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	172.60	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	35.65	208.25	
<b>2 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	56.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	31.50	88.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	117.05	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0		15.0	33.00	150.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	183.05	
<b>3 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	54.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.0	25.60	80.35	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	26.60	106.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	138.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	28.00	166.85	
<b>4 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	25.50	25.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	52.70	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	78.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	105.50	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	138.50	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	163.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	50.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	79.05	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	103.05	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	131.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	159.15	
<b>6 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321311</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	46.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	77.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			10.0	22.00	99.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	129.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	149.35	
<b>7 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278462</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	47.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	72.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	91.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	119.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	145.80	
<b>8 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	46.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	71.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	92.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	118.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	139.70	
<b>9 Amy Wright (2007) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1208774</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	43.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	71.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	94.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	111.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	133.50	
<b>10 Scarlett Shearer (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30001262</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	37.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	68.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	87.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	108.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	129.70	
<b>11 Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254923</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	38.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	58.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	80.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	104.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	128.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Evie Sweetman (2008) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1343596</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	60.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	75.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	100.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	119.95	

## D Girls 1m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	45.00	45.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	89.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	47.15	136.15	
<b>2 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	61.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	95.90	
<b>3 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	27.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	64.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	88.95	
<b>4 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321311</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	38.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.5			6.5	13.00	51.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	82.30	
<b>5 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	3.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	46.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	76.90	
<b>6 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	45.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			9.0	14.40	60.20	

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	74.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	45.00	119.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	161.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5			24.5	53.90	215.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	263.65	
<b>2 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	56.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	85.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	114.25	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	150.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	181.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	40.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	70.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	102.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	133.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	166.20	
<b>4 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	50.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	80.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	107.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	139.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	164.20	
<b>5 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278462</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	72.75	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	99.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	122.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	157.15	
<b>6 Amy Wright (2007) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1208774</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	48.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	79.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	102.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	136.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	18.20	154.60	
<b>7 Abby Rust (2007) -- Southend Diving #1345497</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	44.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	98.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	125.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	152.20	
<b>8 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	39.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	68.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	93.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	121.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	147.25	
<b>9 Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254923</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	42.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	69.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	97.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	115.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	144.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Phoebe Prescott (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1325844</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	28.50	54.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	79.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	102.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			6.5	10.40	112.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	142.30	
<b>11 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	50.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	70.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	94.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	12.00	106.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	135.20	
<b>12 Scarlett Shearer (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30001262</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	22.10	44.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	68.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	96.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			8.0	12.00	108.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	132.90	
<b>13 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321311</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	41.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	17.10	58.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	75.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	94.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	122.30	
<b>14 Evie Sweetman (2008) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1343596</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	13.65	34.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	55.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	73.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	94.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	117.75	

## D Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	90.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	132.45	
<b>2 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	59.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	93.65	
<b>3 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	54.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	86.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 3m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	57.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	85.60	
<b>5 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278462</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	51.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	83.30	
<b>6 Amy Wright (2007) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1208774</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	55.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	78.50	

## D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.5	9.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	40.80	76.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	113.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	51.75	165.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			24.0	62.40	227.70	
<b>2 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245057</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	54.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	29.75	84.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	110.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	146.15	
<b>3 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	59.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	89.45	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	114.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	142.15	
<b>4 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	61.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	84.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	29.70	114.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	140.60	
<b>5 Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	71.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	105.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	131.40	
<b>6 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278462</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	46.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	71.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	97.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	128.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	47.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	68.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	93.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	115.25	
<b>8 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	42.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	65.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	92.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	111.20	
<b>9 Scarlett Shearer (2007) -- Shamrock Diving Club #30001262</b>													
101C Forward Dive	5	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	40.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	62.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	87.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	110.60	
<b>10 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1321311</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	16.00	34.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	55.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.0	28.60	83.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	109.25	
<b>11 Amy Wright (2007) -- Bury Dragons Diving Club #1208774</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	49.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.0	1.5			3.5	5.25	54.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	74.40	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	93.15	

## D Girls 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	8.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	49.35	49.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	42.55	91.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	41.60	133.50	
<b>2 Jaeda Sharman (2007) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1288463</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	59.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	92.20	
<b>3 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1278462</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	49.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	85.90	
<b>4 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245057</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	53.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	84.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Girls 5m, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5</b>	<b>Amy Ellwein (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club #1227193</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
5121D	Forward Somersault ½ Twist	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	56.95	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	79.90	
<b>6</b>	<b>Eilidh White (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #1290453</b>												
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	46.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.5		15.5	26.35	72.55	